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Planning and Follow-On Design for all Bond Work  
(current or reachable contacts there during the work) 

Scappoose School District
Paul Peterson, Superintendent (former) (phone:  503-614-1428, e-mail:  ppeterson@nwresd.k12.or.us )
Tom Weaver, Maintenance (phone:  503-543-5656, e-mail:  tweaver@scappoose.k12.or.us )
Jim Hoag, Board (e-mail:  jimhoag@scappoose.k12.or.us )
Will Kessi, Board (e-mail:  wkessi@scappoose.k12.or.us )

Banks School District
Bob Huston, Superintendent (phone:  503-324-5692, e-mail:  bobh@banks.k12.or.us )
Shelley Mitchell, Principal (phone:  503-324-3111, e-mail:  shelleym@banks.k12.or.us )
Kath Edison, Board (e-mail:  kathyed@banks.k12.or.us )

Cascade School District
Darin Drill, Superintendent (phone:  503-749-8488, e-mail:  DDrill@cascade.k12.or.us )
Tom Lovell, Maintenance (former) (phone:  503-749-8488, e-mail:  TLovell@cascade.k12.or.us )
Karen Ramseyer, Board (phone:  503-749-8488)

Nestucca Valley School District
Randy Wharton, Principal (phone:  503-392-3194, e-mail:  randyw@nestucca.k12.or.us )

Other recent addition / remodel projects (current contacts there during the work)

Ashland School District
Gary Sisk, Maintenance (mobile phone:  541-601-6680, e-mail:  Gary.Sisk@ashland.k12.or.us )

North Marion School District
Linda Murray, Business Manager (phone:  503-678-7100, e-mail:  linda.murray@nmarion.k12.or.us )
Julie Miller, Board (e-mail:  julie.miller@nmarion.k12.or.us )
Kathy Lewis, Board (e-mail:  sewingmaven@msn.com )

Dallas School District
Christy Perry, Superintendent (phone:  503-623-5597, e-mail:  Christy.Perry@dsd2.org )
Tami Montague, Business Manager (phone:  503-623-5597, e-mail:  Tami.Montague@dsd2.org )
Michael Bollman, Board (e-mail:  Mike.Bollman@dsd2.org )

Klamath Falls City Schools
Dr. Paul Hillyer, Superintendent (phone:  541-883-4700, e-mail:  HillyerP@kfalls.k12.or.us )
Pat Baldini, Business Manager (phone:  541-883-4700, e-mail:  BaldiniP@kfalls.k12.or.us )
Lori Theros, Board (phone:  541-783-2219 ext. 132, e-mail:  loritheros@yahoo.com )
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Scappoose School District No. 1J 
 BOARD OF DIRECTORS DISTRICT OFFICE 
 CHAIRPERSON- JOE LEWIS 33589 SE HIGH SCHOOL WAY PAUL PETERSON 
 DAN DEITER Superintendent 
 MICHELLE GRAHAM SCAPPOOSE, OREGON 97056 Clerk 
 JAMES HOAG 

TELEPHONE (503) 543-6374 
DIANE KUNKEL MARY CRUM 

WILL KESSI 

 PHIL LAGER FAX (503) 543-7011 Business Manager 

www.scappoose.k12.or.us 

October 4, 2010 

To Whom It May Concern, 

It is with complete confidence that I write this letter of recommendation on behalf of DLR Group as the architectural firm that
helped us design modifications to our buildings.  As we approached the process of renovating our existing buildings, safety and
security was paramount in our discussions.  Two of our buildings had no visibility to the outside from the main office area and
one of these buildings found the office located in the middle of the building.  The DLR Group team listened to our concerns and
proceeded to design our entryways to allow for better visibility to the parking lots as well as providing a more organized entry
point to the buildings, thus making our buildings safer and much more efficient.  Our driving principal in this design was to 
create an inviting entrance that can be controlled and monitored to provide the safest possible space for our students and our 
staff. 

At Warren School the office was located within the heart of the building with no visible access to the bus or the student drop off 
areas.  Visitors were required to walk through the building, passing numerous classrooms, prior to arriving at the office.  This
was changed through design to allow for one point of entry to the building with unobstructed visibility to the parking lot.  The
office is now accessed immediately upon entry to the building.  The design at this building was well thought out and 
implemented a much needed security upgrade with increased functionality included in the end product. 

At Grant Watts School the office was configured incorrectly for proper visibility to the parking area.  Visitors could enter the
building and access areas where children are often present without the office staff knowing that they had entered the building.
DLR Group was able to design a solution that met our needs by reconfiguring the existing office and used fewer financial 
resources in the process.  The building footprint remained the same, but the functionality of the space was greatly improved. 

We chose to make these renovations in tandem with a new security system that provides electronic keycard access to all 
buildings in the district.  This added feature allows our district to restrict access to specific doors on campus as well as providing 
an accurate record of who is accessing our buildings during off hours.  This system includes an automatic lockdown system that 
allows each building to lock all exterior doors with the push of a single button.  DLR Group listened to our ideas and built upon 
our vision.  

In summation, I recommend DLR Group without reservation for any security upgrades that you may be considering.  Their 
collaborative style of design is refreshing from a facilities stand point and their ability to follow through on the design intent is 
an asset to me as a facilities manager. 

If you need further information from me please do not hesitate to contact me. 

Sincerely,

gÉÅ jxtäxÜ 
Facilities Manager 
Scappoose School District 1J 
Office - 503-543-5656 x3  
Cell - 503-410-9805  
Fax - 503-543-7011  
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